Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Artos, S.A.				09/08/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Name: Sitos Srl								
Street Address:	via Fortunato	via Fortunato Zeni 8							
City:	Rovereto								
State/Country:	ITALY								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6									
Property Ty	/ре		Number						
Application Number:		11035	11035198						
Application Number:		10560674							
Patent Number:		6915734							
Patent Number: 68		68634							
Patent Number: 6		62453	6245370						
Patent Number:		6546847							
Patent Number: 6245370 Patent Number: 6546847 CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(215)231-0043Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2159886987Email:krajicek@blankrome.com									
Correspondent Name: Kathleen Haney Krajicek									
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP									
Address Line 2:One Logan SquareAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			125913-00100						
500654599			PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0913						

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Artos, S.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Luxxembourg having its principal place of business at Route d'Arlon 207, 1150 Luxembourgh/LU (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sitos Srl, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy having its principal place of business at, via Fortunato Zeni 8, Rovereto, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the

000000.0001

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0915

1

United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

SEPTEMBER 8 2008 Date

ARTOS SA Name DOMENIC Pio AUALAU Title: ADMINISMAR

SEPTEMBER & 2008 Date

SITOS	Srl Srl
	Oliftee.
Name	CLAUNS TOR GHELE

Title: ADMIN: STRATOR

125913.00100/21635542v.1

2

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
10/040,950	January 7, 2002	6,915,734	July 12, 2005	Pizza Making Method and System
10/560,674	December 14, 2005			Method and Device for Garnishing Food Products
10/030,287	July 22, 2002	6,863,429	March 8, 2005	Dough Mixer With Metering Device
09/294,702	April 19, 1999	6,245,370	June 12, 2001	Method for Producing Pizza
11/035,198	January 12, 2005			Pizza Making Method and System
09/832,409	April 11, 2201	6,546,847	April 15, 2003	Device for Producing Pizza

125913.00100/21635542v.1

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

000000.0001

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0917